#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AT&T BLS Intellectual Property, Inc.	11/01/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AT&T Delaware Intellectual Proeprty, Inc.
Street Address:	824 Market Street
Internal Address:	Suite 901
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6990495

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)854-1401 Phone: 9198541400

Email: mmcmahan@myersbigel.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Michele P. McMahan Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 4140 Parklake Avenu

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9400-126

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michele P. McMahan

Total Attachments: 1

source=NameChange3#page1.tif

**REEL: 027320 FRAME: 0805** 

**PATENT** 



# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ATGT BLS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AT&T BLS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC." TO "AT&T DELAWARE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 1:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

**RECORDED: 12/02/2011** 

AUTHENTICATION: 6181489

DATE: 11-24-07

**PATENT** 

REEL: 027320 FRAME: 0806